

Proposal for the General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives on 31 May 2023

Agenda 2: Membership issues

Honourable Assembly,

2.1. Admission of a new member

Since the last General Assembly, a legal entity has indicated its intention to join CESCI as a full member:

the MURABA EGTC

(headquarters: 9970 Szentgotthárd, Széll Kálmán tér 11., website: http://www.muraba.hu)

The nominee has received the necessary information and documents, according to preliminary consultations, there are no statutory obstacles to membership.

The Honourable Assembly is kindly requested to decide according to the proposal for a resolution, if the necessary admission procedure has been carried out correctly.

2.2. Exit from ISOCARP

Our Association joined ISOCARP in 2021 on the basis of the General Assembly Resolution 14/2021 (V. 31.). Our connection was justified by the fact that ISOCARP is a global, prestigious network of planners that could have significantly expanded CESCI's networking and planning skills.

At the same time, the last two assemblies have led to personal and fierce debates between members, which made it clear that the expected benefits of joining cannot be guaranteed. Therefore, we now ask the Assembly to review its decision made 2 years ago, presented by the working organisation, and to decide on the withdrawal from the organisation on 31 December 2023 (in accordance with the ISOCARP rules).

The Honourable Assembly is kindly requested to adopt the following resolutions.

Dr. Zsuzsanna Fejes President SK



General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives includes the MURABA EGTC as its regular member.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

- 1. Based on the decision of the General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives, CESCI withdraws from ISOCARP on 31 December 2023.
- 2. The General Assembly authorises the President and the Secretary-General to carry out the withdrawal procedures and to fulfil the obligations of members resulting from the withdrawal.

Deadline: information about ISOCARP: not later than one month before exit

Responsible: President